™~

F
4»

l!v z\

April 16, 2017

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS
NEWSLETTER

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Jesse Branson T1 31.67
George Weekes T1 31.67
Allen Smith 3 21.67
Greg Whitaker T4 20
Mel LuSane T4 20
Mel Knight T6 19.17
Mike Conrad T6 19.17
Tony Jenkins T6 19.17
Rod LeBrew T9 15
Maurice Brown  T9 15
Harold Gibson ~ T9 15
Donald Rucker ~ T9 15
Joseph Holloway T9 15
Ronald Morton ~ T9 15
Darryl Jeffries 15 10
SPOOKY BROOKTOP GROSS
Blake LeBrew 75
Darryl Jeffries 81
Tony Jenkins 81
Mel Knight 85
Mike Conrad 87
Jesse Branson 87
— —

P.O. Box 2002

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

Branson & Weekes share 1st at Spooky Brook

Jesse Branson (left) and George Weekes took top Shippen Cup honors at Spooky Brook

A new season starting at a
After a
weather related postpone-
ment the week before, all
energy was focused on
Spooky Brook as the
scene of the inaugural
Shippen Cup event of
2017. Adding additional
juice was the fact that
Spooky Brook is the tract
selected for the 2017
Club  Championship.
After the obligatory hand
shakes and “pat on the
backs” to bridge the Win-

ter’s absence, it was time

new venue.

to get down to business.

Jesse  Branson, Allen
Smith and George
Weekes were quick to
shake the off season rust
as they tied for Ist in
Shippen Cup stroke play
with net 71’s. Branson
won his individual match
and Weekes teamed with
Harold Gibson to win
their four ball match.

Darryl Jeffries took 4th
place in stroke play with a
net 72. Greg Whitaker
and Mel LuSane scored
T5 with net 73’s. LuSane
teamed with Dr. Ronald
Morgan for a four ball

win while Whitaker did
likewise with teammate
Donald Rucker.

Other 4 ball match win-
ners were the teams of
Tony Jenkins/Maurice

Brown, Rod LeBrew/
Joseph  Holloway and
Mike Conrad/Mel
Knight.

Top grossers at Spooky
Brook were Blake LeBrew
(75), Darryl Jeffries(81),
Tony Jenkins(81), Mel
Knight(85), Mike Conrad
(87) and Jesse Branson

(87).



LAST
MNAME

Branson *
Culp *

LeBrew
Smith
Knight

Conrad

LeBrew
Holloway
Thomas
Blake

Jenkins
Brown

Jeffries

Beatty

Morton
LuSane

Bethune
Bell

Weekes
Gibson
Darby
White

Rucker
Whitaker
Frye
Cosby

Spooky Brook Match Play Results

FIRST Forward

NAME T

YES
YES

Jesse

Thomas

Blake
Allen
Melvin
Michael

Fod
Joseph YES
George

Errol

Tony
Maurice
Darryl
Calwin YES
Fonald

Melvin

Derrick

Garrick

George
Harold YES
Anthony

Eli

Donald
Greg
Walter

Edward YES

H_I

17.9
183

1.2
17.6
10.8
12.9

16.9
29
17.7
17.8

7.2
14.4

9.2
14.2

14.7
17.9
159
16.1

17.5
309
18
19.6

19.4
315
20.3
2b3

Course
HC

16
17

1
17
11
13

17
2b
17
17

i
14

9
13

14
18
16
16

17
2b
18
19

19
2b
20
23

MATCH TEAM

1A
18

B3 P3P P
m @ > >

(= B = B = B = (o B X B L B Ly | La Jda I I e N e T |
m @ > > m m > > m m > > m @ > >

'L I 'L B L N L
W m > >

Match
Result

WiN
LOSE

LOSE
LOSE
WiN
WiN

WiN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

WiN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

WiN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

WiN
WIN
LOSE
LOSE

WIN
WIN
LOSE
LOSE

Match play format is 2 person team best ball {4 ball), Team A vs. Team B

Regular tees = Blue Tees. Forward tees = Silver Tees

* Branson plays Culp in an individual match

Match
Ended

2&0
2&0

hi4
hi4
hi4
hiA4

1&0
1&0
1&0
140

180
180
180
140

380
380
380
380

483
483
483
483

382
382
382
382

Match
Points

10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10



Spooky Brook Net Stroke Play Results

Spooky Brook Event, 4/15/2017/, Stroke Play Results

NAME NAME HCINDE T oo GOSS  NET  RANK DS
Weekes George 175 17 88 71 1 21.67
Smith Allen 17.6 17 88 71 1 21.67
Branson Jesse 179 ¥YES 16 87 71 1 21.67
Jeffries  Darryl 9.2 q 81 72 1 10.00
Whitaker Greg 3.5 26 99 73 3 10.00
LuSane Melvin 179 18 91 73 5 10.00
LeBrew Blake 1.2 1 75 74 7 9.17
Culp Thomas 18.3 YES 17 91 74 ! 9.17
Conrad  Michael 129 13 87 74 ! 9.17
Knight  Melvin 10.8 1 85 74 ! 9.17
Bethune Derrick 159 16 90 74 ! 9.17
Jenkins Tony 7.2 7 81 74 7 9.17
LeBrew FRod 16.9 17 92 75 13 5.00
Brown Maurice 14.4 14 89 75 13 5.00
White Eli 19.6 19 95 76 15 5.00
Rucker Donald 19.4 19 95 [ 16 5.00
Frye Walter 20.3 20 97 1 16 5.00
Darby  Anthony 18 18 97 79 18 5.00
Bell Garrick 16.1 16 95 79 18 5.00
Blake Errol 17.8 17 97 80 20 5.00
Gibson Harold 309 YES 26 107 81 21 5.00
Beatty  Calvin 142 YES 13 95 82 22 5.00
Morton  Ronald 14.7 14 96 82 22 5.00
Thomas George 12.7 17 100 83 24 5.00
Cosby  Edward 253 YES 23 109 b 25 5.00
Holloway Joseph 29 YES 26 115 89 2b 5.00



75

81

81

87
87
87

28

50
91

91

95

96

97

97

100
107

109

40

42

45

47

45

49

]
L

]
L

Al
[l

18 |IN [OTAIL

L

6 |44

6

6 (44

6 |44

L

4

6

4

16 |17

3
3

3

4

Ll

Ll

3 : Bl « E

[T

[t

4
4

6
4

4
4

4
4

4

4
3

6

4
4
3

0

3

40

46

44

46

47
49

43
49

43

=

6

6

6

4| 47

6

7
]
6

8|9 |OUT|10 (11 (12|13 |14 |15

3

4

J14] 4

4

4

44| 48

3

3
4
4

7

5
4

4146

6

bl

4(4]7

&

4

6

-

6

s}

|« HIBD0E

]

8

4
4

L

3

3

2
=

5

5

|+ B 2 |

]

(]

Spooky Brook Gross Hole by Hole

Gross Scores for Round 1 - April 15, 2017

Holeq 1

|Par E

Rank

LEBREW., Blake

T2 JEFFRIES, Darryl

1

JENKINS, Tony
KNIGHT, Melvin
CONEAD, Michael
BEANSON, Jesse

4
15

WEEKES, George
10 BROWN. Maurice A

CULP JE. Thomas
T8 SMITH. Allen

BETHUNE. Mr. Derrick
T12 CULP, Thotmas Sr.

11

LUSANE, Melvin

14 LEBREW. Rod
T15 BEATTY, Calvin E

BELL, Garrick
RUCKER. Donald
T20 BLAKE, Errol

WHITE. Eli
T18 MORTON, Ronald

4 THOMAS, George

DARBY, Anthony

FRYE. Walter
3 WHITAEKER GregE

2
2
2

GIBSON, Harold
26 COSBY, Edward

5

27 HOLLOWAY, Joseph




Spooky Brook Skins & Skills

Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Darryl Jeffries $52
3 2 Darryl Jeffries $52
5 4 Blake Lebrew  $52
15 3 Blake Lebrew  $52
18 4  Blake Lebrew  $52



Spooky Brook Event Statistics

Ball Srikers at Spooky Brook
Spooky Brook Golf Course

Round 1 -- April 15, 2017

Hole# Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
1 450-470 4 5.70 2 0 0 1 12 10 4
2 363-402 4 5.30 8 0 0 5 12 8 2
3 118-135 3 3.59 18 0 1 13 10 2 1
4 403-416 4 5.59 3 0 0 4 9 9 5
5 494-516 5 6.52 4 0 1 3 11 6 6
6 363-385 4 5.33 7 0 0 4 12 9 2
7 320-337 4 4.96 14 0 0 6 16 5 0
8 164-176 3 3.96 15 0 0 7 16 2 2
9 339-354 4 5.74 1 0 0 5 5 11 6
10 337-350 4 5.15 11 0 2 9 7 4 5
11 142-154 3 3.96 16 0 2 6 12 5 2
12 341-353 4 5.22 9 0 0 7 10 7 3
13 484-503 5 5.96 13 0 0 11 10 2 4
14 384-396 4 5.22 10 0 0 8 11 4 4
15 319-344 4 5.04 12 0 1 7 12 5 2
16 140-155 3 3.82 17 0 0 9 14 4 0
17 345-366 4 5.52 5 0 2 5 8 5 7
18 473-482 5 6.37 6 0 1 5 9 7 5

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 27

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys  D. Bogeys  Others
Out 3014-3191 35 46.704 0 2 48 103 62 28
In 2965-3103 36 46.259 0 8 67 93 43 32

Total 5979-6294 71 92.963 0 10 115 196 105 60



Spooky Brook Event Statistics

Ball Srikers at Spooky Brook
Spooky Brook Golf Course

Round 1 -- April 15, 2017

Hole# Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
9 339-354 4 5.74 1 0 0 5 5 11 6
1 450-470 4 5.70 2 0 0 1 12 10 4
4 403-416 4 5.59 3 0 0 4 9 9 5
17 345-366 4 5.52 5 0 2 5 8 5 7
5 494-516 5 6.52 4 0 1 3 11 6 6
18 473-482 5 6.37 6 0 1 5 9 7 5
6 363-385 4 5.33 7 0 0 4 12 9 2
2 363-402 4 5.30 8 0 0 5 12 8 2
12 341-353 4 5.22 9 0 0 7 10 7 3
14 384-396 4 5.22 10 0 0 8 11 4 4
10 337-350 4 5.15 11 0 2 9 7 4 5
15 319-344 4 5.04 12 0 1 7 12 5 2
11 142-154 3 3.96 16 0 2 6 12 5 2
13 484-503 5 5.96 13 0 0 11 10 2 4
7 320-337 4 4.96 14 0 0 6 16 5 0
8 164-176 3 3.96 15 0 0 7 16 2 2
16 140-155 3 3.82 17 0 0 9 14 4 0
3 118-135 3 3.59 18 0 1 13 10 2 1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 27

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys  Others
Out 3014-3191 35 46.704 0 2 48 103 62 28
In 2965-3103 36 46.259 0 8 67 93 43 32

Total 5979-6294 71 92.963 0 10 115 196 105 60









