

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

April 16, 2017

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

#### SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Jesse Branson	T1	31.67
George Weekes	T1	31.67
Allen Smith	3	21.67
Greg Whitaker	T4	20
Mel LuSane	T4	20
Mel Knight	T6	19.17
Mike Conrad	T6	19.17
Tony Jenkins	T6	19.17
Rod LeBrew	T9	15
Maurice Brown	T9	15
Harold Gibson	T9	15
Donald Rucker	T9	15
Joseph Holloway	T9	15
Ronald Morton	T9	15
Darryl Jeffries	15	10

#### SPOOKY BROOKTOP GROSS

Blake LeBrew	75
Darryl Jeffries	81
Tony Jenkins	81
Mel Knight	85
Mike Conrad	87
Jesse Branson	87

#### Branson & Weekes share 1st at Spooky Brook



Jesse Branson (left) and George Weekes took top Shippen Cup honors at Spooky Brook

A new season starting at a new venue. After a weather related postponement the week before, all energy was focused on Spooky Brook as the scene of the inaugural Shippen Cup event of 2017. Adding additional juice was the fact that Spooky Brook is the tract selected for the 2017 Club Championship. After the obligatory hand shakes and "pat on the backs" to bridge the Winter's absence, it was time to get down to business.

Jesse Branson, Allen Smith and George Weekes were quick to shake the off season rust as they tied for 1st in Shippen Cup stroke play with net 71's. Branson won his individual match and Weekes teamed with Harold Gibson to win their four ball match.

Darryl Jeffries took 4th place in stroke play with a net 72. Greg Whitaker and Mel LuSane scored T5 with net 73's. LuSane teamed with Dr. Ronald Morgan for a four ball

Branson, Allen win while Whitaker did and George likewise with teammate were quick to Donald Rucker.

Other 4 ball match winners were the teams of Tony Jenkins/Maurice Brown, Rod LeBrew/Joseph Holloway and Mike Conrad/Mel Knight.

Top grossers at Spooky Brook were Blake LeBrew (75), Darryl Jeffries(81), Tony Jenkins(81), Mel Knight(85), Mike Conrad (87) and Jesse Branson (87).

# Spooky Brook Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	матсн	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points		
Branson *		YES	17.0	16		A		2&0	10		
	Jesse		17.9	17		В	WIN LOSE		10		
Culp *	Thomas	YES	18.3	17		В	LUSE	2&0			
LeBrew	Blake		1.2	1	2	A	LOSE	5&4			
Smith	Allen		17.6	17	2	Α	LOSE	5&4			
Knight	Melvin		10.8	11	2	В	WIN	5&4	10		
Conrad	Michael		12.9	13	2	В	WIN	5&4	10		
LeBrew	Rod		16.9	17	7	Α	WIN	1&0	10		
Holloway	Joseph	YES	29	26	7	Α	WIN	1&0	10		
Thomas	George		17.7	17	7	В	LOSE	1&0			
Blake	Errol		17.8	17	7	В	LOSE	1&0			
Jenkins	Tony		7.2	7	4	Α	WIN	1&0	10		
Brown	Maurice		14.4	14	4	Α	WIN	1&0	10		
Jeffries	Darryl		9.2	9	4	В	LOSE	1&0			
Beatty	Calvin	YES	14.2	13	4	В	LOSE	1&0			
Morton	Ronald		14.7	14	5	Α	WIN	3&0	10		
LuSane	Melvin		17.9	18	5	A	WIN	3&0	10		
Bethune	Derrick		15.9	16	5	В	LOSE	3&0			
Bell	Garrick		16.1	16	5	В	LOSE	3&0			
Weekes	George		17.5	17	6	Α	WIN	4&3	10		
Gibson	Harold	YES	30.9	26	6	Α	WIN	4&3	10		
Darby	Anthony		18	18	6	В	LOSE	4&3			
White	Eli		19.6	19	6	В	LOSE	4&3			
Rucker	Donald		19.4	19	3	A	WIN	3&2	10		
Whitaker	Greg		31.5	26	3	A	WIN	3&2	10		
Frye	Walter		20.3	20	3	В	LOSE	3&2			
Cosby	Edward	YES	25.3	23	3	В	LOSE	3&2			
Matek eter (			<b>-</b>	h=11.74 t	.IIX <b>T</b>	A T	P				
Match play t	ormat is 2	person to	eam best	pall (4 ba	ııı, ream	AVS. Let	am B				
Regular tee	s = Blue T	ees, For	vard tees	= Silver 1	Tees						
* Branson plays Culp in an individual match											
	,										

# Spooky Brook Net Stroke Play Results

Spooky Brook Event, 4/15/2017, Stroke Play Results												
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC_INDE>	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points				
Weekes	George	17.5		17	88	71	1	21.67				
Smith	Allen	17.6		17	88	71	1	21.67				
Branson	Jesse	17.9	YES	16	87	71	1	21.67				
Jeffries	Darryl	9.2		9	81	72	4	10.00				
Whitaker	Greg	31.5		26	99	73	5	10.00				
LuSane	Melvin	17.9		18	91	73	5	10.00				
LeBrew	Blake	1.2		1	75	74	7	9.17				
Culp	Thomas	18.3	YES	17	91	74	7	9.17				
Conrad	Michael	12.9		13	87	74	7	9.17				
Knight	Melvin	10.8		11	85	74	7	9.17				
Bethune	Derrick	15.9		16	90	74	7	9.17				
Jenkins	Tony	7.2		7	81	74	7	9.17				
LeBrew	Rod	16.9		17	92	75	13	5.00				
Brown	Maurice	14.4		14	89	75	13	5.00				
White	Eli	19.6		19	95	76	15	5.00				
Rucker	Donald	19.4		19	96	77	16	5.00				
Frye	Walter	20.3		20	97	77	16	5.00				
Darby	Anthony	18		18	97	79	18	5.00				
Bell	Garrick	16.1		16	95	79	18	5.00				
Blake	Errol	17.8		17	97	80	20	5.00				
Gibson	Harold	30.9	YES	26	107	81	21	5.00				
Beatty	Calvin	14.2	YES	13	95	82	22	5.00				
Morton	Ronald	14.7		14	96	82	22	5.00				
Thomas	George	17.7		17	100	83	24	5.00				
Cosby	Edward	25.3	YES	23	109	86	25	5.00				
Holloway	Joseph	29	YES	26	115	89	26	5.00				

# Spooky Brook Gross Hole by Hole

	Gross Scores	for Ro	und	1 - A	hpril	15.	201	7															
	01000 000100	Holes		2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	оит	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	OTAL
Rank		Par	4	4	3	4	5	4	4	3	4	35	4	3	4	5	4	4	3	4	5	36	71
1	LEBREW, Blake		5	5	3	4	4	4	4	4	4	37	4	4	5	5	5	3	4	4	4	38	75
T2	JEFFRIES, Darryl		4	5	2	4	6	4	5	4	6	40	4	4	4	5	4	5	4	5	6	41	81
	JENKINS, Tony		6	4	4	6	5	5	4	3	4	41	4	4	6	5	4	5	3	4	5	40	81
4	KNIGHT, Melvin		6	4	3	4	6	6	5	6	4	44	5	3	4	5	4	5	4	6	5	41	85
T5	CONRAD, Michael		6	5	3	6	5	6	5	3	5	44	3	4	5	6	4	6	4	5	6	43	87
	BRANSON, Jesse		5	5	3	5	6	5	5	4	5	43	6	4	5	5	6	4	3	5	6	44	87
	CULP JR, Thomas		6	4	4	6	6	6	4	4	5	45	5	4	4	6	5	5	3	4	6	42	87
T8	SMITH, Allen		6	6	4	5	5	5	5	4	6	46	5	3	6	5	5	5	5	3	5	42	88
	WEEKES, George		5	5	5	8	6	4	5	4	5	47	4	4	4	5	4	4	4	5	7	41	88
10	BROWN, Maurice A	١.	5	4	4	5	6	6	4	4	6	44	4	5	4	6	6	4	4	5	7	45	89
11	BETHUNE, Mr. Der	rick	5	5	4	5	6	5	6	4	6	46	5	3	7	5	5	4	3	6	6	44	90
T12	CULP, Thomas Sr.		5	4	3	5	7	5	4	4	5	42	8	4	5	6	5	5	4	5	7	49	91
	LUSANE, Melvin		5	5	3	4	8	6	5	3	6	45	3	4	5	5	4	7	3	7	8	46	91
14	LEBREW, Rod		6	6	3	6	6	6	5	5	4	47	4	6	5	6	6	6	3	3	6	45	92
T15	BEATTY, Calvin E		5	6	3	5	9	7	5	4	4	48	5	4	6	7	5	5	3	5	7	47	95
	WHITE, Eli		7	6	5	5	7	5	6	4	6	51	6	3	6	5	5	5	4	4	6	44	95
	BELL, Garrick		5	6	3	7	7	5	5	3	6	47	5	3	6	6	4	5	5	8	6	48	95
T18	MORTON, Ronald		5	5	3	6	6	5	5	4	6	45	7	5	7	5	5	5	5	7	5	51	96
	RUCKER, Donald		5	5	3	7	8	6	4	4	7	49	6	2	7	6	7	4	3	6	6	47	96
T20	BLAKE, Errol		8	5	3	5	6	5	5	3	7	47	4	5	6	7	4	8	4	4	8	50	97
	DARBY, Anthony		6	6	4	6	7	5	5	5	7	51	5	2	6	8	5	4	3	8	5	46	97
	FRYE, Walter		5	6	4	6	7	4	6	3	7	48	4	5	4	8	5	6	4	6	7	49	97
23	WHITAKER, Greg I	3	6	6	4	5	8	5	5	4	6	49	4	4	5	6	8	4	5	6	8	50	99
24	THOMAS, George		6	5	3	7	6	5	6	4	6	48	8	4	5	8	5	5	4	5	8	52	100
25	GIBSON, Harold		7	5	4	7	8	7	5	6	6	55	7	3	5	6	7	6	4	7	7	52	107
26	COSBY, Edward		6	8	4	6	7	6	6	3	8	54	8	5	5	6	6	5	4	8	8	55	109
27	HOLLOWAY, Josep	h	8	7	6	6	8	6	5	4	8	58	6	6	4	8	8	6	4	8	7	57	115

## Spooky Brook Skins & Skills

## Hole Gross Winner

1	4	Darryl Jeffries	\$52
3	2	Darryl Jeffries	\$52
5	4	Blake Lebrew	\$52
15	3	Blake Lebrew	\$52
18	4	Blake Lebrew	\$52

#### **Spooky Brook Event Statistics**

#### **Ball Srikers at Spooky Brook** Spooky Brook Golf Course

**Round 1 -- April 15, 2017** 

Hole #	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	<u>Eagles</u>	<b>Birdies</b>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
1	450-470	4	5.70	2	0	0	1	12	10	4
2	363-402	4	5.30	8	0	0	5	12	8	2
3	118-135	3	3.59	18	0	1	13	10	2	1
4	403-416	4	5.59	3	0	0	4	9	9	5
5	494-516	5	6.52	4	0	1	3	11	6	6
6	363-385	4	5.33	7	0	0	4	12	9	2
7	320-337	4	4.96	14	0	0	6	16	5	0
8	164-176	3	3.96	15	0	0	7	16	2	2
9	339-354	4	5.74	1	0	0	5	5	11	6
10	337-350	4	5.15	11	0	2	9	7	4	5
11	142-154	3	3.96	16	0	2	6	12	5	2
12	341-353	4	5.22	9	0	0	7	10	7	3
13	484-503	5	5.96	13	0	0	11	10	2	4
14	384-396	4	5.22	10	0	0	8	11	4	4
15	319-344	4	5.04	12	0	1	7	12	5	2
16	140-155	3	3.82	17	0	0	9	14	4	0
17	345-366	4	5.52	5	0	2	5	8	5	7
18	473-482	5	6.37	6	0	1	5	9	7	5

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 27

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	3014-3191	35	46.704	0	2	48	103	62	28
In	2965-3103	36	46.259	0	8	67	93	43	32
Total	5979-6294	71	92.963	0	10	115	196	105	60

### **Spooky Brook Event Statistics**

#### **Ball Srikers at Spooky Brook** Spooky Brook Golf Course

**Round 1 -- April 15, 2017** 

Hole#	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
9	339-354	4	5.74	1	0	0	5	5	11	6
1	450-470	4	5.70	2	0	0	1	12	10	4
4	403-416	4	5.59	3	0	0	4	9	9	5
17	345-366	4	5.52	5	0	2	5	8	5	7
5	494-516	5	6.52	4	0	1	3	11	6	6
18	473-482	5	6.37	6	0	1	5	9	7	5
6	363-385	4	5.33	7	0	0	4	12	9	2
2	363-402	4	5.30	8	0	0	5	12	8	2
12	341-353	4	5.22	9	0	0	7	10	7	3
14	384-396	4	5.22	10	0	0	8	11	4	4
10	337-350	4	5.15	11	0	2	9	7	4	5
15	319-344	4	5.04	12	0	1	7	12	5	2
11	142-154	3	3.96	16	0	2	6	12	5	2
13	484-503	5	5.96	13	0	0	11	10	2	4
7	320-337	4	4.96	14	0	0	6	16	5	0
8	164-176	3	3.96	15	0	0	7	16	2	2
16	140-155	3	3.82	17	0	0	9	14	4	0
3	118-135	3	3.59	18	0	1	13	10	2	1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 27

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	3014-3191	35	46.704	0	2	48	103	62	28
In	2965-3103	36	46.259	0	8	67	93	43	32
Total	5979-6294	71	92.963	0	10	115	196	105	60



